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MERCHANTS' TRUST CO.-AROOSTOOK ELECTRIC CO. 355 

Chapter 4. 

An Act to extend the charter of the Merchants' Trust Company. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

The rights, powers and privileges of the Merchants' Trust 
Company, located at Auburn, Androscoggin county, Maine, 
which were granted by chapter sixteen of the private and special 
laws of nineteen hundred and seven, approved February six, 
nineteen hundred and seven, are hereby extended for one year 
from the approval of this act, and George C. \iVing, John H. 
Litchfield, Seth M. Carter, George C. Wing, Jr., David R. Hast­
ings, and Everett L. Smith, their associates and successors, shall 
have all the rights, powers and privileges that were granted by 
said original act, to be exercised in the same manner and for the 
same purposes as specified therein; provided, however, that said 
company shall actually commence business as a trust company 
within said one year. 

Approved February 9, 1909. 

Chapter 5. 

An Act to extend the charter of the Central Aroostoolr Electric Company. 

Bez't enacted b3' the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

The time within which the Central Aroostook Electric Com­
pany, chartered under chapter two hundred and sixty-four, 
private laws of nineteen hundred and seven, shall actually com­
mence business under its charter, is hereby extended tvvo years 
from the date when this act shall take effect. 

Approved February 16, 1909. 

Chapter 6. 

An Act to extend the charter of the Northern Aroostook Electric Company. 

Be it ellacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

CHAP, 4 

Charter 
extended 
one year 
from 
approval of 
this act. 

Charter 
extended. 

The time within which the Northern Aroostook Electric Com- Charter 

pany, chartered under chapter two hundred and sixty-three, extended. 

private laws of nineteen hundred and seven, shall actually com-
mence business under its charter, is hereby extended two years 
from the date when this act shall take effect. 

Approved February 16, 1909. 


